
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-6421 Name: FY22 Proposed Budget Amendment 8

Status:Type: Budget Amendment Approved

File created: In control:11/16/2021 Finance Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/18/2021 11/18/2021

Title: PROPOSED BUDGET AMENDMENT

Amendment  Number: 8

Source of Funding:  General Fund

Explanation of Amendment:  The amendment provides funding to increase fees for jury service to petit
and grand jurors, effective June 1, 2022, from $14.50 per day to $30.00 per day, and the related
transportatoin stipend from $2.70 per day to $5.00 per day, pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/4-110001 and Cook
County Ordinance Chapter 18, Article I, 18-3

Budgetary Unit:   1326 - Juvenile Probation; 1440 - Juvenile Temporarary Detention Facility; 1310 -
Office of the Chief Judge

Comments:

Details of the amendment are attached.

Sponsors: LARRY SUFFREDIN, JOHN P. DALEY, DENNIS DEER, ALMA E. ANAYA, FRANK J. AGUILAR, LUIS
ARROYO JR, SCOTT R. BRITTON, BRIDGET DEGNEN, BRIDGET GAINER, BRANDON
JOHNSON, BILL LOWRY, DONNA MILLER, STANLEY MOORE, KEVIN B. MORRISON, SEAN M.
MORRISON, PETER N. SILVESTRI, DEBORAH SIMS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FY22 Proposed Amendment 8

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveFinance Committee11/18/2021 1 Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 4/6/2026Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

